503788678 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3835324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR BARRIE DAVIS	10/28/2013
MR BENJAMIN DAVIS	10/28/2013
MR MATTHEW DAVIS	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XITEL PTY. LIMITED
Street Address:	5436 BAY HILL TERRACE
City:	SANCTUARY COVE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15132225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 61456789960

Email: docket@emip.com.au

Correspondent Name: EAGAR & MARTIN PTY LTD.

Address Line 1: SUITE 2

Address Line 2: 35-39 SCARBOROUGH ST.

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT QLD, AUSTRALIA 4215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOR1-003-010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD M. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd M. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=pcttoxitel#page1.tif source=pcttoxitel#page2.tif source=pcttoxitel#page3.tif

PATENT 503788678 REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0463

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

28 day of

Ocholow

2013

BETWEEN: BARRIE DAVIS

of 5436 Bay Hill Terrace, Sanctuary Cove, Queensland, 4212, Australia

BENJAMIN DAVIS

Of 22 Elfreda Street, Alderley, Queensland, 4051, Australia

MATTHEW DAVIS

Of 5436 Bay Hill Terrace, Sanctuary Cove, Queensland, 4212, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignors']

AND:

XITEL PTY LIMITED, an Australian company

Of 5436 Bay Hill Terrace, Sanctuary Cove, Queensland, 4212, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

RECITALS

A. The Assignors are the inventors of an invention relating to 'Modular Wireless Power, Light and Automation Control' ['the Invention'] in respect of the applications ['the Applications'] as set out in Annexure 'A'

B. The Assignors have agreed to assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and Applications to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and Applications to the Assignee, including the right to apply for patents or similar forms of protection in Australia or elsewhere.
- The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such applications for patents or other forms of protection, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.
- 4. The Assignors warrant that they have provided the Assignee with the results of any documentary searches carried out by, or on behalf of the Assignors, whether conducted in Australia or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Invention and Applications.

PATENT REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0464

Executed as a Deed. SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by BARRIE DAVIS in the presence of: BARRIE DAVIS Witness SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by BENJAMIN DAVIS in the presence of: BENJAMIN DAVIS Witness SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by MATTHEW DAVIS in the presence of:) MATTHEW DAVIS Witness SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of XITEL PTY LIMITED BARRIE DAVIS in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of: Director

> Lynn de Lange JP (Qual)

Witness

PATENT REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0465

ANNEXURE 'A'

Country	Application Number	Title	Filing Date
International	PCT/AU2013/000260	Modular Wireless Power, Light and Automation Control	15 March 2013
Australia	2013204345	Modular Wireless Power, Light and Automation Control	15 March 2013

PATENT REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 04/19/2016